
Medallion Trust Series 2017-2 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Reporting Dates

Pool Closing Date 30 Nov 2017

Pool Notice Date 21 Jul 2022

Distribution Date 25 Jul 2022

Collection Start Date 01 Jun 2022

Collection End Date 30 Jun 2022

Collection Days 30

Accrual Start Date 23 Jun 2022

Accrual End Date 25 Jul 2022

Accrual Days 32

Securities on Issue

No of Certificates Initial Amount Initial Amount

Class A1 Notes  243,800  2,438,000,000.00AUD

Class A2 Notes  10,600  106,000,000.00AUD

Class B Notes  5,379  53,790,000.00AUD

Class C Notes  2,518  25,180,000.00AUD

Class D Notes  927  9,270,000.00AUD

Class E Notes  928  9,280,000.00AUD

Class F Notes  848  8,480,000.00AUD

Pool Size

Number of loans at issue  9,674.00

Number of loans at beginning  4,695.00

Number of loans at end  4,619.00

Losses

Number of Losses  0.00

Value of Losses  0.00

Interest Rate for Accrual Period

Note Interest Rate Coupon Margin Coupon Rate

Class A1 Notes 1.08830% 0.90000% 1.98830%

Class A2 Notes 1.08830% 1.35000% 2.43830%

Class B Notes 1.08830% 1.85000% 2.93830%

Class C Notes 1.08830% 2.35000% 3.43830%

Class D Notes 1.08830% 3.35000% 4.43830%

Class E Notes 1.08830% 4.55000% 5.63830%

Class F Notes 1.08830% 5.75000% 6.83830%

Monthly Accrual Period for Facilities 1.08830%

Distribution Payable on Distribution Date

Interest AggregateInterest Per Cert Principal AggregatePrincipal Per Cert Total Amount Per Cert Total Aggregate 

Class A1 Notes  1,414,040.00 5.80  57.48  14,013,624.00  63.28  15,427,664.00

Class A2 Notes  167,480.00 15.80  127.58  1,352,348.00  143.38  1,519,828.00

Class B Notes  102,416.16 19.04  127.58  686,252.82  146.62  788,668.98

Class C Notes  56,101.04 22.28  127.58  321,246.44  149.86  377,347.48

Class D Notes  26,660.52 28.76  127.58  118,266.66  156.34  144,927.18

Class E Notes  33,899.84 36.53  127.58  118,394.24  164.11  152,294.08

Class F Notes  37,574.88 44.31  127.58  108,187.84  171.89  145,762.72

 16,718,320.00 822.96 1,838,172.44 172.52Total  18,556,492.44 995.48

Pool Factors

Current DistributionPrevious Distribution

Class A1 Notes  0.32727200 0.33302000

Class A2 Notes  0.72640100 0.73915900

Class B Notes  0.72640100 0.73915900

Class C Notes  0.72640100 0.73915900

Class D Notes  0.72640100 0.73915900

Class E Notes  0.72640100 0.73915900

Class F Notes  0.72640100 0.73915900
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Medallion Trust Series 2017-2 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Aggregate

FCC + Offset Total 2,722,278.22

Other Income 188.92

Interest On Collections 19,628.34

Available Distribution Amount 2,742,095.48

Monthly Cashflow Working Sheet

Other Taxes 0.00

Trustee and Manager Fees 30,589.85

Servicing Fee 212,296.77

Liquidity Commitment Fee 7,495.89

Support Facility 183,733.47

FCC Other Creditors 2,864.38

Other Expense 6,816.24

Liquidity Repayment Amount 0.00

A1 Coupon 1,414,040.00

A2 Coupon 167,480.00

B Coupon 102,416.16

C Coupon 56,101.04

D Coupon 26,660.52

E Coupon 33,899.84

F Coupon 37,574.88

Principal Draw Repayment Amount 0.00

Principal Charge Off Reimbursement 0.00

Extraordinary Reserve Draw Repayment Amount 0.00

Arranging Fee 0.00

Required Distribution Amount 2,281,969.04

Income shortfall

Liquidity Facility Draw 0.00

Principal Draw 0.00

Extraordinary Expense Draw 0.00

Income Carryover Amount 0.00

Principal Chargeoff Unreimbursement 0.00

Principal Chargeoff 0.00

Total Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement Due 0.00

Payment Allocation Cascade

Due Amount Available Amount Paid Amount
Available Distribution Amount 2,742,095.48

Principal Draw 0.00

Liquidity Draw 0.00

Extraordinary Expense Draw 0.00

Available Funds 2,742,095.48

Other Taxes 0.00 2,742,095.48 0.00

Trustee and Manager Fees 30,589.85 2,742,095.48 30,589.85

Servicing Fee 212,296.77 2,711,505.63 212,296.77

Liquidity Commitment Fee 7,495.89 2,499,208.86 7,495.89

Support Facility 183,733.47 2,491,712.97 183,733.47

FCC Other Creditors 2,864.38 2,307,979.50 2,864.38

Other Expense 6,816.24 2,305,115.12 6,816.24

Liquidity Repayment Amount 0.00 2,298,298.88 0.00

A1 Coupon 1,414,040.00 2,298,298.88 1,414,040.00

A2 Coupon 167,480.00 884,258.88 167,480.00

B Coupon 102,416.16 716,778.88 102,416.16

C Coupon 56,101.04 614,362.72 56,101.04

D Coupon 26,660.52 558,261.68 26,660.52

E Coupon 33,899.84 531,601.16 33,899.84

F Coupon 37,574.88 497,701.32 37,574.88

Principal Draw Repayment Amount 0.00 460,126.44 0.00

Principal Charge Off Reimbursement 0.00 460,126.44 0.00

Extraordinary Reserve Draw Repayment Amount 0.00 460,126.44 0.00

Arranging Fee 0.00 460,126.44 0.00

Total Income Carryover Amount 0.00

Total Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement 0.00

Excess Distribution 460,126.44

Unpaid Facility Int Chg

      - Liquidity 0.00

      - Extraordinary Expense 0.00

Unpaid Security Interest Amount

      - Class A1 Notes 0.00

      - Class A2 Notes 0.00

      - Class B Notes 0.00

      - Class C Notes 0.00

      - Class D Notes 0.00

      - Class E Notes 0.00

      - Class F Notes 0.00
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Medallion Trust Series 2017-2 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Facilities Outstanding

Liquidity Commitment Facility Limit  9,500,000.00

Beginning Liquidity Commitment Facility  9,500,000.00

Previous Liquidity Facility Draw  0.00

Repayment of Liquidity Facility  0.00

Liquidity Facility Draw  0.00

Ending Liquidity Commitment Facility  9,500,000.00

Beginning Principal Draw  0.00

Previous Principal Draw  0.00

Repayment of Principal Draw  0.00

Principal Draw  0.00

Ending Principal Draw  0.00

ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility Limit  150,000.00

Beginning ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility  150,000.00

Previous ExtraOrdinary Expense Draw  0.00

Repayment of ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility  0.00

ExtraOrdinary Expense Draw  0.00

Ending ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility  150,000.00
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Medallion Trust Series 2017-2 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Coupon and Principal Distribution Workshee
Per Certificate Aggregate

Class A1 Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date) 0.000.00

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.000.00

Security Coupon 1,414,040.005.80

Total Coupon 1,414,040.005.80

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Security Coupon 1,414,040.00

Coupon Payable 1,414,040.005.80

Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Class A2 Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date) 0.000.00

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.000.00

Security Coupon 167,480.0015.80

Total Coupon 167,480.0015.80

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Security Coupon 167,480.00

Coupon Payable 167,480.0015.80

Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Class B Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date) 0.000.00

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.000.00

Security Coupon 102,416.1619.04

Total Coupon 102,416.1619.04

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Security Coupon 102,416.16

Coupon Payable 102,416.1619.04

Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Class C Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date) 0.000.00

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.000.00

Security Coupon 56,101.0422.28

Total Coupon 56,101.0422.28

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Security Coupon 56,101.04

Coupon Payable 56,101.0422.28

Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Class D Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date) 0.000.00

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.000.00

Security Coupon 26,660.5228.76

Total Coupon 26,660.5228.76

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Security Coupon 26,660.52

Coupon Payable 26,660.5228.76

Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Class E Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date) 0.000.00

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.000.00

Security Coupon 33,899.8436.53

Total Coupon 33,899.8436.53

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Security Coupon 33,899.84

Coupon Payable 33,899.8436.53

Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Class F Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date) 0.000.00

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.000.00

Security Coupon 37,574.8844.31

Total Coupon 37,574.8844.31

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Security Coupon 37,574.88

Coupon Payable 37,574.8844.31

Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00
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Medallion Trust Series 2017-2 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Principal Amount

Principal Collection  23,237,039.81

plus Repurchases  1,987,056.26

less Total Customer Redraw -8,505,184.14

plus Redraw Bond Issue This Month  0.00

Aggregate Principal Damages from Seller & Servicer  0.00

Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

          - Class A1 Notes  0.00

          - Class A2 Notes  0.00

          - Class B Notes  0.00

          - Class C Notes  0.00

          - Class D Notes  0.00

          - Class E Notes  0.00

          - Class F Notes  0.00

Principal Rounding  458.00

Scheduled Principal Amount  2,492,533.74

Unscheduled Principal Amount - Principal Prepayment  12,492,344.75

Unscheduled Principal Amount - Full Prepayment  10,239,217.58

Unscheduled Principal Amount - less Redraws + Chargeoff Reimbursement  14,226,378.19

Total Available Principal Amount for Redraw Bonds  16,719,369.93

Principal Rounding b/f  458.00

Total Unscheduled Principal Amount  14,226,378.19

Total Scheduled Principal Amount  2,492,533.74

Previous Principal Carryover Amount  0.00

Total Available Principal Amount for Notes  16,719,369.93

Net Principal Draw  0.00

Net Total Available Principal Amount for Notes  16,719,369.93

Principal Allocation Certificate Amount Aggregate

Class A Percentage via Stepdown  0.00

Class A1 Principal Payment  57.48  14,013,624.00

Class A2 Principal Payment  127.58  1,352,348.00

Class B Principal Payment  127.58  686,252.82

Class C Principal Payment  127.58  321,246.44

Class D Principal Payment  127.58  118,266.66

Class E Principal Payment  127.58  118,394.24

Class F Principal Payment  127.58  108,187.84

Principal rounding c/f  1,049.93

Outstanding Principal - beginning period  968,604,010.00

less Principal Repayment -25,224,096.07

plus Total Customer Redraw  8,505,184.14

less Principal Losses  0.00

Plus Substitutions  0.00

Outstanding Principal - Closing period  951,885,098.07
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Medallion Trust Series 2017-2 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Principal Losses

 0.00Principal Losses

 0.00Principal Draw Amount - Pool Mortgage Insurance Policy

 0.00Principal Draw Amount - Individual Mortgage Insurance Policy

 0.00Net Principal Losses

 0.00Principal Chargeoff

 0.00          - Class A1 Notes

 0.00          - Class A2 Notes

 0.00          - Class B Notes

 0.00          - Class C Notes

 0.00          - Class D Notes

 0.00          - Class E Notes

 0.00          - Class F Notes

Class A1 Notes

 0.00Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

 0.00Principal Chargeoff

 0.00Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

 0.00Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Class A2 Notes

 0.00Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

 0.00Principal Chargeoff

 0.00Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

 0.00Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Class B Notes

 0.00Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

 0.00Principal Chargeoff

 0.00Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

 0.00Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Class C Notes

 0.00Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

 0.00Principal Chargeoff

 0.00Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

 0.00Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Class D Notes

 0.00Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

 0.00Principal Chargeoff

 0.00Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

 0.00Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Class E Notes

 0.00Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

 0.00Principal Chargeoff

 0.00Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

 0.00Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Class F Notes

 0.00Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

 0.00Principal Chargeoff

 0.00Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

 0.00Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs
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Medallion Trust Series 2017-2 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Investors Balance Outstanding Worksheet Foreign Aggregate  AggregateAUD

Class A1 Notes

AUD

Initial Invested Amount  2,438,000,000.00

Previous Principal Distribution  1,626,097,240.00

Principal Carryover Amount  0.00

Principal Distribution for Current Period  14,013,624.00

Total Principal Distribution to Date  1,640,110,864.00

Beginning Invested Amount  811,902,760.00

Ending Invested Amount  797,889,136.00

Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs  0.00

Beginning Stated Amount  811,902,760.00

Ending Stated Amount  797,889,136.00

Class A2 Notes

AUD

Initial Invested Amount  106,000,000.00

Previous Principal Distribution  27,649,146.00

Principal Carryover Amount  0.00

Principal Distribution for Current Period  1,352,348.00

Total Principal Distribution to Date  29,001,494.00

Beginning Invested Amount  78,350,854.00

Ending Invested Amount  76,998,506.00

Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs  0.00

Beginning Stated Amount  78,350,854.00

Ending Stated Amount  76,998,506.00

Class B Notes

AUD

Initial Invested Amount  53,790,000.00

Previous Principal Distribution  14,030,637.39

Principal Carryover Amount  0.00

Principal Distribution for Current Period  686,252.82

Total Principal Distribution to Date  14,716,890.21

Beginning Invested Amount  39,759,362.61

Ending Invested Amount  39,073,109.79

Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs  0.00

Beginning Stated Amount  39,759,362.61

Ending Stated Amount  39,073,109.79

Class C Notes

AUD

Initial Invested Amount  25,180,000.00

Previous Principal Distribution  6,567,976.38

Principal Carryover Amount  0.00

Principal Distribution for Current Period  321,246.44

Total Principal Distribution to Date  6,889,222.82

Beginning Invested Amount  18,612,023.62

Ending Invested Amount  18,290,777.18

Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs  0.00

Beginning Stated Amount  18,612,023.62

Ending Stated Amount  18,290,777.18

Class D Notes

AUD

Initial Invested Amount  9,270,000.00

Previous Principal Distribution  2,417,996.07

Principal Carryover Amount  0.00

Principal Distribution for Current Period  118,266.66

Total Principal Distribution to Date  2,536,262.73

Beginning Invested Amount  6,852,003.93

Ending Invested Amount  6,733,737.27

Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs  0.00

Beginning Stated Amount  6,852,003.93

Ending Stated Amount  6,733,737.27

Class E Notes

AUD

Initial Invested Amount  9,280,000.00

Previous Principal Distribution  2,420,604.48

Principal Carryover Amount  0.00

Principal Distribution for Current Period  118,394.24

Total Principal Distribution to Date  2,538,998.72

Beginning Invested Amount  6,859,395.52

Ending Invested Amount  6,741,001.28

Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs  0.00

Beginning Stated Amount  6,859,395.52

Ending Stated Amount  6,741,001.28

Class F Notes

AUD

Initial Invested Amount  8,480,000.00

Previous Principal Distribution  2,211,931.68

Principal Carryover Amount  0.00

Principal Distribution for Current Period  108,187.84

Total Principal Distribution to Date  2,320,119.52

Beginning Invested Amount  6,268,068.32

Ending Invested Amount  6,159,880.48

Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs  0.00

Beginning Stated Amount  6,268,068.32

Ending Stated Amount  6,159,880.48
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Medallion Trust Series 2017-2 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Average Monthly Percentage
Current Balance of Arrears greater than 60 days  3,628,557.72

Current Outstanding Loan Balance  951,885,098.07

Average Monthly Percentage  0.46

Monthly Percentage - Current Period  0.37

Monthly Percentage Month 2  0.47

Monthly Percentage Month 3  0.58

Monthly Percentage Month 4  0.54

Monthly Percentage Month 5  0.55

Monthly Percentage Month 6  0.50

Monthly Percentage Month 7  0.48

Monthly Percentage Month 8  0.38

Monthly Percentage Month 9  0.43

Monthly Percentage Month 10  0.38

Monthly Percentage Month 11  0.37

Monthly Percentage Month 12  0.46
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